
 

 

Invitation For Bids 

Office of the Auditor General 
 Babarmahal, Kathmandu, Nepal 

Invitation for Electronic  Bids for Supply and Delivery of Four Wheel 

Drive Diesel Jeep (SUV), Motorcycle and Scooter  
 

(First Day of Publication: 16 Mangsir, 2075 (December 02, 2018) 

 

1. The Office of the Audtior General, Babarmahal, Kathmandu invites eletronic bids from  eligible bidders  

for the Supply and Delivery of Four Wheel Drive Diesel Jeep (SUV), Motorcycle and Scooter under 

National Competetive biding  procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and Regulations. 

IFB No. Description of Goods to be Supplied and Delivered 
Bid Security 

Amount NRs. 

Fee for Bid 

Document NRs. 

OAG-NCB-

03/2075-

076 

Four wheel drive Jeep. 
Four door. Right Hand Drive. Four Wheel drive jeep. 

Not less than 2100 cc . No.3 unit  

4,25,000/- 3,000/- 

OAG-NCB-

04/2075-

076 

Motorcycle 

Four stroke. One cylinder. Vertical air cooled 

gasoline engine. Engine volume not less than 

149cc. No.38 unit  

2,10,000/- 3,000/- 

OAG-NCB-

05/2075-

076 

 Scooter 

Four stroke. One cylinder. Air cooled 

gasoline engine. Engine volume not less than 

113cc. Self-starting. No.12 unit  

60,000/- 3,000/- 

 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Office 

of the Auditor General, Babaharmal, Kathmandu,  Tel: +977-1-4266034, 4262798, Email: 

info@oag.gov.np or may visit e-GP system: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp 

3. Bidding documents are available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system: 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Interested bidders shall register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost of 

bidding document in the following bank. 

Name of the Bank: Nepal Rastra Bank, Thapathali, Kathmandu. 

Name of the Office: District Treasury Controller Office, Katmandu.  

Office Code  No. : 208003501 

Revenue  Account No. : 00100106200000,  Revenue Head No. : 14227 

4. Pre bid meeting shall be held at 13.00 hours on Poush 06, 2075  (December 21, 2018) at Office of the 

Auditor General, Babarmahal, Kathmandu. 

5. Interested Bidders shall submit the electronic Bids through www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp to the office 

mentioned above  before 12:00 hrs. on  Poush  17, 2075  (January 01, 2019).  

mailto:info@oag.gov.np
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp


 

 

6. Bids shall be opened in presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend on 14:00 hrs. on   poush  

17, 2075 (January 01, 2019) at the Office of the Auditor General, Babarmahal, Kathmandu. Bids must be 

valid for a period of 90 days counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security, 

amounting to the amount mentioned above in table which shall be valid for minimum 30days beyond the 

bid validity period.  [i.e. April 01, 2019]. 

7. If the last date of submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day  shall 

be considered as the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid security validity shall be  recognized 

with effect from  the original bid submission  deadline. 

8. In the case of discrepancies or error in bid documents, bid notice or any other document, Office of the 

Auditor General, Babarmahal,  Kathmandu reserves the right to amend or correct or cancel the bid at any 

time.The Office will not be responsible for any additional cost of bidders due to the amendment or correcton 

or cancilation of bids. 

9. If  bidders are not manufacturer, they must submit sole authorization letter from the manufacturer or  

from authorized distributor of the manufacturer.  

10. Office of the Auditor General, Babarmahal, Kathmandu reserves the right to accept or reject or cancel, 

wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

 


